Cash and cash equivalents 7.9% 10,732,827 - 10,732,827

Receivables - 1,089,747 -

Total financial assets 10,732,827 1,089,747 10,732,827

Financial liabilities:

Payables - 1,591,539 -

Total financial liabilities - 1,591,539 -

Net financial assets 10,732,827 (501,792) 10,732,827

Interest rate risk is managed by the Group with the use of rolling short-term deposits.

ii)	 Net fair values

The group’s financial assets and liabilities are included in the balance sheet at amounts that approximate net fair

value.

iii)	 Sensitivity analysis

Interest rate risk

The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date. This

sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change

in these risks.

Notes to the Financial Statements

60	 MAXIMUS RESOURCES LIMITED | ANNUAL REPORT 2009

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

At 30 June 2009, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables

remaining constant would be as follows:

Consolidated entity Parent entity

2009
$

2008
$

2009
$

2008
$

Change in profit

Increase in interest rate by 2% 33,005 214,656 17,841 83,875

Decrease in interest rate by 2% (33,005) (214,656) (17,841) (83,875)

Change in equity

Increase in interest rate by 2% 33,005 214,656 17,841 83,875

Decrease in interest rate by 2% (33,005) (214,656) (17,841) (83,875)

Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices

largely due to demand and supply factors.

Price risk sensitivity analysis

At 30 June, the effect on equity as a result of changes in the value of investments, with all other variables remaining

constant would be as follows:

Consolidated entity Parent entity

2009
$

2008
$

2009
$

2008
$

Change in equity

Increase in price by 10% 150,814 399,264 150,814 399,264

Decrease in price by 10% (150,814) (399,264) (150,814) (399,264)

Note 28  Going concern basis of accounting